P1200088516

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100240907391

10/18/12--01001--019 **128.75

12 OCT 18 PH 2: 05
ALLANAS EFFLORIB

10/19/12

LAW OFFICES OF GEORGE E. HARRIS, P.A.

GEORGE E. HARRIS

ATTORNEY AT LAW

A Professional Association

11380 Prosperity Farms Road, Suite 201
Palm Beach Gardens, Fl. 33410
Voice 561/622-7755
Fax 561/622-8422
gehlaw@bellsouth.net

October 15, 2012

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: MNG, INC., a North Carolina Corporation - Certificate of Domestication

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed herewith please find the following regarding the above matter:

- 1. Cover letter (Form INHS53)
- 2. Original and one (1) copy of Certificate of Domestication executed by Marshall N. Gordon, as President
- 3. Original and one (1) copy of Articles of Incorporation Viking Underwriters, Inc.
- 4. Filing fee Check No. 5178, made payable to Department of State in the amount of \$128.75.
- 5. Self-addressed stamped envelope addressed to the undersigned.

Please process accordingly and return a date stamped copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation. If any additional information is required, please advise immediately.

George E. Harris

GEH/lmh enclosures

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	MNG, INC., a North Carolina corporation
Enclosed is an origina	l and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:
<u>FEES:</u>	
Certificate of I Articles of Inco Total to domes	orporation and Certified Copy \$ 78.75
OPTIONAL:	
Certificate of S	status \$ 8.75
	Marshall N. Gordon Name (printed or typed)
·	16506 Botancia Place Address
	Lutz, FL 33558 City, State & Zip
	813-264-7926 Daytime Telephone Number
——————————————————————————————————————	marshallgordon@vikingunderwriters.com nail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

	Marshall N. Gordon ,	President ,
	(Name)	(Title)
	INC. (Viking Underwriters, Inc. in Florid (Corporation Name) 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby cer	
1. The date on whic	h corporation was first formed was	April 30 , 2003 .
2. The jurisdiction v	where the above named corporation was firs	t formed, incorporated, or otherwise
came into being	was North Carolina	
3. The name of the	corporation immediately prior to the filing o	f this Certificate of Domestication
was MNG, Inc. (registered in Florida as Viking Underwri	ters, Inc.)
4. The name of the	corporation, as set forth in its articles of inco	orporation, to be filed pursuant to
s. 607.0202 and 6	07.0401 with this certificate is Viking Und	erwriters, Inc., a Florida
corporation		
North Carolina 6. Attached are Flor	re the filing of the Certificate of Domesticat	•
to s. 607.1801.		domestication requirements parsault
	, of <u>MNG, Inc.</u>	domestication requirements parsuant
am President		-
am President	sign this Certificate of Domestication on be	-
am <u>President</u>	sign this Certificate of Domestication on be	half of the corporation and have done

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

VIKING UNDERWRITERS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: 16506 Botancia Place
Lutz, FL 33558

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED:

To engage in any activity authorized under Florida Law relating to insurance agency or brokerage activities and other insurance related activities and services as authorized by law.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 10,000 common sock; One (1) class

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Marshall N. Gordon, Pres.; Patty J. Gordon, Sec/Tres.; Dustin W. Gordon, VP

16506 Botancia Place 16506 Botancia Place 16506 Botancia Place

Lutz, FL 33558 Lutz, FL 33558 Lutz, FL 33558

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:
Marshall N. Gordon
16506 Botancia Place
Lutz, FL 33558

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:
Marshall N. Gordon
16506 Botancia Place
Lutz, FL 33558

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

10/12/2012

10/18/30/9